Philips TrueLine
Surface: True line of
light
TrueLine, surface mounted
Architects need a lighting solution that matches the interior architecture of the space
they are enhancing. They want a light line with elegant proportions and high light
levels that offers maximum design freedom. Philips TrueLine is a flexible linear
luminaire for indoor office applications that offers excellent quality with the promise

TrueLine, surface mounted
11Product family leaflet, 2026, April 30 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name Housing Color
910505105968 SM530C 50S/UE840 DEIA L1410 WH White
910505103218 SM530C 40S/940 DEIA L1130 ALU Aluminum
910505103219 SM530C 34S/940 DEIA L1130 ALU Aluminum
910505103220 SM530C 19S/940 DEIA L1410 ALU Aluminum
910505103223 SM531C 19S/940 DEIA L1410 ALU Aluminum
910505103224 SM531C 19S/930 DEIA L1410 ALU Aluminum
910505103227 SM530C 43S/940 DEIA L1410 ALU Aluminum
910505103228 SM530C 34S/930 DEIA L1130 ALU Aluminum
910505103229 SM531C 31S/940 DEIA L1410 ALU Aluminum
910505103233 SM530C 50S/940 DEIA L1410 ALU Aluminum
910505103275 SM530C 40S/TW9 DEIA L1130 ALU Aluminum
910505105967 SM530C 40S/UE840 SEIA U4 L1170 ALU Aluminum
910505103221 SM534C 40S/940 DEIA L1130 ALU Aluminum
910505103222 SM534C 50S/940 DEIA L1410 ALU Aluminum
910505103217 SM530C 19S/940 DEIA L1410 WH White
910505103225 SM530C 43S/940 DEIA L1410 WH White
910505103226 SM530C 50S/940 DEIA L1410 WH White
910505103230 SM530C 31S/940 DEIA L1410 WH White
910505103231 SM531C 19S/930 DEIA L1410 WH White
910505103232 SM531C 19S/940 DEIA L1410 WH White
910505103277 SM531C 31S/TW9 DEIA L1410 WH White
910505103242 SM531C 12S/940 DEIA LE L570 WH White
910505103250 SM530C 30S/940 DEIA L2250 ALU Aluminum
910505103253 SM530C 50S/930 DEIA L2250 ALU Aluminum
Order Code Full Product Name Housing Color
910505103254 SM530C 30S/940 DEIA LN L2250 ALU Aluminum
910505103255 SM530C 68S/940 DEIA L2250 ALU Aluminum
910505103264 SM530C 62S/930 DEIA L2810 ALU Aluminum
910505103267 SM530C 38S/940 DEIA LN L2810 ALU Aluminum
910505103252 SM530C 50S/940 SEIA U4 L2290 BK Black
910505103236 SM530C 31S/940 DEIA L1410 BK Black
910505103276 SM530C 34S/TW9 DEIA L1130 BK Black
910505103241 SM530C 12S/940 DEIA LE L570 ALU Aluminum
910505103251 SM531C 30S/940 DEIA L2250 BK Black
910505103265 SM530C 62S/940 DEIA L2810 BK Black
910505103268 SM530C 86S/940 SEIA LN U4 L2850 ALU Aluminum
910505103243 SM530C 17S/940 DEIA LE L570 BK Black
910505103237 SM530C 40S/940 SEIA U4 L1170 ALU Aluminum
910505103238 SM530C 34S/930 SEIA U4 L1170 ALU Aluminum
910505103239 SM530C 43S/940 SEIA U4 L1450 ALU Aluminum
910505103240 SM530C 31S/940 SEIA U4 L1450 ALU Aluminum
910505103278 SM530C 43S/TW9 SEIA U4 L1450 ALU Aluminum
910505105667 SM530C 50S/TW9 SEIA U4 L1450 ALU Aluminum
910505105668 SM531C 31S/TW9 SEIA U4 L1450 ALU Aluminum
910505105675 SM530C 40S/TW9 SEIA U4 L1170 ALU Aluminum
910505105676 SM531C 25S/TW9 SEIA U4 L1170 ALU Aluminum
910505103266 SM531C 62S/940 DEIA L2810 WH White

+10 to +35 °C - -
Initial Performance (IEC Compliant)
Order Code Full Product Name Initial chromaticity
910505105968 SM530C 50S/UE840 DEIA L1410 WH (0.39, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505103218 SM530C 40S/940 DEIA L1130 ALU (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505103219 SM530C 34S/940 DEIA L1130 ALU (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505103220 SM530C 19S/940 DEIA L1410 ALU (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505103223 SM531C 19S/940 DEIA L1410 ALU (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505103224 SM531C 19S/930 DEIA L1410 ALU (0.43, 0.40) SDCM <3
910505103227 SM530C 43S/940 DEIA L1410 ALU (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
Order Code Full Product Name Initial chromaticity
910505103228 SM530C 34S/930 DEIA L1130 ALU (0.43, 0.40) SDCM <3
910505103229 SM531C 31S/940 DEIA L1410 ALU (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505103233 SM530C 50S/940 DEIA L1410 ALU (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505103275 SM530C 40S/TW9 DEIA L1130 ALU (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505105967 SM530C 40S/UE840 SEIA U4 L1170 ALU (0.39, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505103221 SM534C 40S/940 DEIA L1130 ALU (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505103222 SM534C 50S/940 DEIA L1410 ALU (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
TrueLine, surface mounted
14Product family leaflet, 2026, April 30 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name Initial chromaticity
910505103217 SM530C 19S/940 DEIA L1410 WH (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505103225 SM530C 43S/940 DEIA L1410 WH (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505103226 SM530C 50S/940 DEIA L1410 WH (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505103230 SM530C 31S/940 DEIA L1410 WH (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505103231 SM531C 19S/930 DEIA L1410 WH (0.43, 0.40) SDCM <3
910505103232 SM531C 19S/940 DEIA L1410 WH (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505103277 SM531C 31S/TW9 DEIA L1410 WH (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505103242 SM531C 12S/940 DEIA LE L570 WH (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505103250 SM530C 30S/940 DEIA L2250 ALU (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505103253 SM530C 50S/930 DEIA L2250 ALU (0.43, 0.40) SDCM <3
910505103254 SM530C 30S/940 DEIA LN L2250 ALU (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505103255 SM530C 68S/940 DEIA L2250 ALU (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505103264 SM530C 62S/930 DEIA L2810 ALU (0.43, 0.40) SDCM <3
910505103267 SM530C 38S/940 DEIA LN L2810 ALU (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505103252 SM530C 50S/940 SEIA U4 L2290 BK (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505103236 SM530C 31S/940 DEIA L1410 BK (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505103276 SM530C 34S/TW9 DEIA L1130 BK (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
Order Code Full Product Name Initial chromaticity
910505103241 SM530C 12S/940 DEIA LE L570 ALU (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505103251 SM531C 30S/940 DEIA L2250 BK (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505103265 SM530C 62S/940 DEIA L2810 BK (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505103268 SM530C 86S/940 SEIA LN U4 L2850 ALU (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505103243 SM530C 17S/940 DEIA LE L570 BK (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505103237 SM530C 40S/940 SEIA U4 L1170 ALU (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505103238 SM530C 34S/930 SEIA U4 L1170 ALU (0.43, 0.40) SDCM <3
910505103239 SM530C 43S/940 SEIA U4 L1450 ALU (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505103240 SM530C 31S/940 SEIA U4 L1450 ALU (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505103278 SM530C 43S/TW9 SEIA U4 L1450 ALU (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505105667 SM530C 50S/TW9 SEIA U4 L1450 ALU Tunable, SDCM ≤3
910505105668 SM531C 31S/TW9 SEIA U4 L1450 ALU Tunable, SDCM ≤3
910505105675 SM530C 40S/TW9 SEIA U4 L1170 ALU Tunable, SDCM ≤3
910505105676 SM531C 25S/TW9 SEIA U4 L1170 ALU Tunable, SDCM ≤3
910505103266 SM531C 62S/940 DEIA L2810 WH (0.38, 0.38) SDCM <3
910505105971 SM530C 40S/BU840 SEIA U4 L1170 ALU (0.39, 0.38) SDCM <3
Product Data
Order Code Full Product Name Product family code
910505105968 SM530C 50S/UE840 DEIA L1410 WH SM530C
910505103218 SM530C 40S/940 DEIA L1130 ALU SM530C
910505103219 SM530C 34S/940 DEIA L1130 ALU SM530C
910505103220 SM530C 19S/940 DEIA L1410 ALU SM530C
910505103223 SM531C 19S/940 DEIA L1410 ALU SM531C
910505103224 SM531C 19S/930 DEIA L1410 ALU SM531C
910505103227 SM530C 43S/940 DEIA L1410 ALU SM530C
910505103228 SM530C 34S/930 DEIA L1130 ALU SM530C
910505103229 SM531C 31S/940 DEIA L1410 ALU SM531C
910505103233 SM530C 50S/940 DEIA L1410 ALU SM530C
910505103275 SM530C 40S/TW9 DEIA L1130 ALU SM530C
910505105967 SM530C 40S/UE840 SEIA U4 L1170 ALU SM530C
910505103221 SM534C 40S/940 DEIA L1130 ALU SM534C
910505103222 SM534C 50S/940 DEIA L1410 ALU SM534C
910505103217 SM530C 19S/940 DEIA L1410 WH SM530C
910505103225 SM530C 43S/940 DEIA L1410 WH SM530C
910505103226 SM530C 50S/940 DEIA L1410 WH SM530C
910505103230 SM530C 31S/940 DEIA L1410 WH SM530C
910505103231 SM531C 19S/930 DEIA L1410 WH SM531C
910505103232 SM531C 19S/940 DEIA L1410 WH SM531C
910505103277 SM531C 31S/TW9 DEIA L1410 WH SM531C
910505103242 SM531C 12S/940 DEIA LE L570 WH SM531C
910505103250 SM530C 30S/940 DEIA L2250 ALU SM530C
910505103253 SM530C 50S/930 DEIA L2250 ALU SM530C
Order Code Full Product Name Product family code
910505103254 SM530C 30S/940 DEIA LN L2250 ALU SM530C
910505103255 SM530C 68S/940 DEIA L2250 ALU SM530C
910505103264 SM530C 62S/930 DEIA L2810 ALU SM530C
910505103267 SM530C 38S/940 DEIA LN L2810 ALU SM530C
910505103252 SM530C 50S/940 SEIA U4 L2290 BK SM530C
910505103236 SM530C 31S/940 DEIA L1410 BK SM530C
910505103276 SM530C 34S/TW9 DEIA L1130 BK SM530C
910505103241 SM530C 12S/940 DEIA LE L570 ALU SM530C
910505103251 SM531C 30S/940 DEIA L2250 BK SM531C
910505103265 SM530C 62S/940 DEIA L2810 BK SM530C
910505103268 SM530C 86S/940 SEIA LN U4 L2850 ALU SM530C
910505103243 SM530C 17S/940 DEIA LE L570 BK SM530C
910505103237 SM530C 40S/940 SEIA U4 L1170 ALU SM530C
910505103238 SM530C 34S/930 SEIA U4 L1170 ALU SM530C
910505103239 SM530C 43S/940 SEIA U4 L1450 ALU SM530C
910505103240 SM530C 31S/940 SEIA U4 L1450 ALU SM530C
910505103278 SM530C 43S/TW9 SEIA U4 L1450 ALU SM530C
910505105667 SM530C 50S/TW9 SEIA U4 L1450 ALU SM530C
910505105668 SM531C 31S/TW9 SEIA U4 L1450 ALU SM531C
910505105675 SM530C 40S/TW9 SEIA U4 L1170 ALU SM530C
910505105676 SM531C 25S/TW9 SEIA U4 L1170 ALU SM531C
910505103266 SM531C 62S/940 DEIA L2810 WH SM531C